3/328 Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Flow Measurement
SITRANS F S Clamp-on
Ultrasonic flowmeter SITRANS FS230 - Ordering data
3
Selection and Ordering data Article No. Ord. code
SITRANS FS230 clamp-on flowmeter 7 M E 3 7 2 7 - 77777 - 7777 777
Click on the Article No. for the online configuration in the PIA Life Cycle Portal.

Tag plate for transmitter, stainless steel Y15
Tag name plate, stainless steel Y17
Selection and Ordering data Order code
© Siemens AG 2018
3/332 Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Flow Measurement
SITRANS F S Clamp-on
Ultrasonic flowmeter SITRANS FS230 - Accessories/Spare parts
3
Selection and Ordering data Article No.
System spare parts
Tool kits andand loose parts
"F" connector tool kit, 2 per A5E38145699
Bag of loose spare parts; for wallmount, including cable strain relief components, mounting tool, seals and gasket,
assorted screws and washers, hex cap nut, blind plugs, and O-rings
A5E38288072
Electronics assemblies and modules
Wall box
• Display and keypad assembly A5E37697615
• Digital Sensor Link (DSL), internal, for wall box A5E38014726
• SensorFlash (4 GB micro SD card) -40 °C … +85 °C A5E38288507
• Power supply, for wall box, (240 V AC, 47 ... 63 Hz), (24 ... 90 V DC) A5E38263021
• Foam insert for wall box with connectors A5E38287828
Cassettes, I/O configuration and communication
Ex
• Ch1: I/O and comm (active) 4 ... 20 mA output and HART 7.2 A5E38012278
• Ch1: I/O and comm (passive) 4 ... 20 mA output and HART 7.2 A5E38013025
• Ch1: communication Modbus RTU 485 A5E38013054
Non Ex
• Ch1: I/O and comm (active/passive) 4 ... 20 mA output and HART 7.2 A5E38013040
• Ch1: communication Modbus RTU 485 A5E38013069
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: None Ch4: none. Menu select active/passive A5E38006256
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: current/freq./pulse Ch4: none. Menu select active/passive A5E38006558
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: current/freq./pulse Ch4: current/Freq./Pulse. Menu select active/passive A5E38006598
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: current/freq./pulse Ch4: relay. Menu select active/passive A5E38006896
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: relay Ch4: relay. Menu select active/passive A5E38006900
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: relay Ch4: none. Menu select active/passive A5E38011432
Ex Passive
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: None Ch4: none A5E38012039
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: current/freq./pulse Ch4: none A5E38012056
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: current/freq./pulse Ch4: current/freq./pulse A5E38012121
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: current/freq./pulse Ch4: relay A5E38019235
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: relay Ch4: relay A5E38019263
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: relay Ch4: none A5E38019378
Ex Active
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: none Ch4: none A5E38011478
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: current/freq./pulse Ch4: none A5E38011509
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: current/freq./pulse Ch4: current/freq./pulse A5E38011541
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: current/freq./pulse Ch4: relay A5E38011600
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: relay Ch4: relay A5E38011618
• Ch2: current/freq./pulse, Ch3: relay Ch4: none A5E38011908
Miscellaneous parts
Wall bracket "pipe mounting" A5E38288020
Wall bracket "panel mounting A5E38288032
Metal kit: PSU cover, back plane A5E38415145
Power input cover plate A5E38415205
Blind plug brass-nickel 10 pcs (Ex version) A5E38145685
Blind plug stainless steel 10 pcs (Ex version) A5E38145689
F connectors, 4 pcs A5E38268608